Bylaws of the Board

Region One Board Representatives

As per town ordinance dated April 14, 2005, be it hereby enacted and ordained, pursuant to Public Act 96-244, Section 4: the North Canaan representative to Regional School District Number One shall be elected for two years. The first election shall be in November of 2005, and in November on each odd numbered year thereafter. The term of the representative shall commence, pursuant to Section 10-46(d) on the first day of the month following his or her election. The representative shall be an elector of the Town of North Canaan. The representative will report to the North Canaan Board of Education at regular meetings and will participate as an ex officio member, engaging in discussion but having no voting capacity on the Board. Any vacancy will be filled by appointment by the North Canaan Board of Education and the appointee will serve until the next regular town election.

Each Region One School Board member has a responsibility to report to the local Board at its regular meeting. The primary responsibility of the representative to the Region One Board of Education is to the whole Regional School District.

Alternate Regional Board Member

As per the town ordinance dated April 14, 2005, the North Canaan Board of Selectmen shall appoint one alternate representative for the same terms as set for the regular representative, who shall serve in the absence of the town's regular representative. The alternate shall be an elector of the town.

Adopted: April 14, 2004

Revised: November 9, 2021

NORTH CANAAN BOARD OF EDUCATION North Canaan, Connecticut